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COLOMBIACOLOMBIA
Near Failing State to Thriving Democracy

“Colombia’s transformation in less than a 
decade from failing state to thriving 
democracy is one of the greatest victories y f g
for the cause of human rights in our 
world today.”

S t C d l RiSecretary Condoleezza Rice, 
October 9, 2007
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COLOMBIACOLOMBIA
Plan Colombia Achievements 2000-2008

P d 400 h d d f f i f hi U SPrevented 400 hundreds of tons of cocaine a year from reaching U.S.
Kidnappings down by 83%, homicides 40%, terrorist attacks 76% 
since 2002since 2002.
Over 46,000 terrorists demobilized under President Uribe. 
New accusatorial judicial system in place nation-wide that resolvesNew accusatorial judicial system in place nation-wide that resolves 
cases in months instead of years.
Over 5% average GDP growth for past six 
years; Poverty and unemployment 
at lowest levels in a decade.
Over 200 000 families have benefited from U SOver 200,000 families have benefited from                                    U.S. 
alternative development programs.

7/18/2008



Homicides

COLOMBIACOLOMBIA
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D bili ti f Ill l A d G
COLOMBIACOLOMBIA
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Almost 47,000 members of illegal 
armed groups have demobilized,
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armed groups have demobilized, 
including nearly 9,000 FARC, 

almost 2,000 ELN, and more than 
36,000 paramilitaries.  Over 31,000 
of these paramilitaries demobilized 
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COLOMBIA

131

Mayors Exercising Office Outside of Municipality
(out of 1099 municipalities)
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COLOMBIA
Ridership on Colombian Roads

(in millions of travelers)
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COLOMBIA
With improved security and economic growth the number of

Vi it b I t ti l T i t

With improved security and economic growth, the number of 
tourists visiting Colombia has almost doubled in the last five years

S di b I t ti l T i t
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Homicides of Trade Unionists in Colombia
COLOMBIA
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COLOMBIA
Persons Enrolled in Protection Program

(cumulative totals)
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Groups Receiving Protection
COLOMBIA

Groups Receiving Protection

Leaders of 

Government 
Human Rights 
Officials (3%)
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(21%)
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displaced persons,
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and HR 
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Other
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human rights 

workers, and NGOs 
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Union Patriotica 
Members (22%)

half of those receiving 
protection from the 

Colombian 
City Council Members 
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Source: Colombian Ministry of Interior and Justice; Other = Journalists, Personeros, Mayors, Department Legislators, Witnesses, Medical Personnel, 
Former Mayors 7/18/2008



Protection Expenditures by Group
COLOMBIA

Protection Expenditures by Group
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All d P liti l Killi
COLOMBIA

Alleged Political Killings
(according to NGO reporting based on press reports and allegations received by NGOs)

3000

2500

Guerrillas
Paramilitaries
Colombian Military

Overall, allegations of 
politically-motivated 

murders have decreased 
b t ti ll i th l t

1500

2000 substantially in the last 
6 years.

1000

0

500

97 98 99 00 01 02 03 04 05 06

19
96

-19
97

19
97

-19
98

19
98

-19
99

19
99

-20
00

20
00

-20
01

20
01

-20
02

20
02

-20
03

20
03

-20
04

20
04

-20
05

20
05

-20
06

Source: Colombian NGO - Colombian Commission of Jurists (CCJ), May 2007.  
Figures reflect data gathered from June to June of the years indicated. 7/18/2008



COLOMBIA
New Displacements
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I di R
COLOMBIA
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One third of Colombia’s land 
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dedicated to indigenous reserves 
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Source:  Colombian Institute of Rural Development (INCODER)
30,733,851 hectares are indigenous reserves; Colombia has a total of 103,870,000 hectares within its borders
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Poverty
( f C i i i i )

Unemployment
( f C i )

COLOMBIA
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COLOMBIA
The World Bank singled out Colombia as one of the 

top ten economic reformers of 2006-2007
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Child Mortality
COLOMBIA

Child Mortality
(number of deaths per 1,000 children under five)
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COLOMBIA
Growing Economy, Growing Exports

Overall Exports
(in millions of $US)
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COLOMBIA
Growing Economy, Growing Imports
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COLOMBIACOLOMBIA
F i I t t i C l biForeign Investment in Colombia

(in billions of U.S. dollars)
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COLOMBIA
New Businesses Formed

(total per year)
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Cocaine Production Coca Cultivation
COLOMBIA
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Cocaine Produced and Seized
COLOMBIA
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COLOMBIA
Drug Laboratories Destroyed
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(2002 – 2007) +94%
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Extraditions to the United States
COLOMBIACOLOMBIA
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COLOMBIACOLOMBIA

This document is available on-line at 
http://www state gov/documents/organization/93761 pdfhttp://www.state.gov/documents/organization/93761.pdf

For more information on Colombia’s turnaround, ,
visit the State Department’s webpage 

on Free Trade Agreements at
http://www.state.gov/e/eeb/tpp/c22883.htm


